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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI RAM SEWAK): (a) to (d).
An offer for supply of about 215 million tons of iron ore over a period of 15 years (1970 to 1984) has been
made to the Japanese Steel Mills by the Minerals and Metals Trading Corporation. In keepinl( with the current price trends and the foreseeable changes' in the world market, firm prices have been quoted for the supplies during the first ten years in the above offer.

Provisions of Indo-British Agreement re: Settlement of Keny;\

Indians

4309. SHRI BABURAO PATEL:
Will th'c Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state the salient features of the Indo-British agreement under which the Indians uprooted from Kenya can come to India for permanent settlement in spite of some of them being entitled to migrate to U. K.?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERN AI.
AFFAIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL
SINGH): The main features of the Indo-British arranl{ements on persons of Indian descent holding British passports forced to leave Kenya and wishing to come to India are explained in the Press Release placed on the Table of the House in reply to Starred Question No. 379 answered on 7 August, 1968.

Import from and Exports to Lathr American Countries

-i.'UO. SHRI N. SHIVAPPA: Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state the items of imports from and exports . to Latin American countries during the last three years, country-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI RAM SEWAK): A statem ... nt showing th(' imports from :Uld ('xports to Latin American Countri('s during the last three years is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2406/69J.

Construction of Hangar in Bombay for Receiving Giant Aircraft

4311. SHRI N. SHIVAPPA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the progress so far made in the construction of the hangar in Bombay which is intended to receive giant air-craft; and

(b) when the same would be completed and the eost therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) The eonstruction of the hangar was started on 10-11-1969 and the work on foundations is now in progress.

(b) The eonstruction of the hangar is expected to be eompleted by the middle of November, 1970. Its cost is approximately Rs. 55 lakhs.
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